The following charges are charged for the mooring and unmooring of vessels:

(For periods 1 January to 31 March 2024 and 15 December to 31 December 2024, a winter tariff
raised by 10 per cent is charged. The winter tariff is applied to the port dues on goods, vessels, moor-
ing and unmooring, and infrastructure. The unit prices raised in accordance with the winter tariff are
calculated at an accuracy of three decimal places of the normal unit price.)

1 MOORING OR UNMOORING EUR
Net tonnage of vessel 0 - 2000 214.00
2001 - 4000 311.00
4001 - 6000 396.00
6001 - 8000 470.00
8001 - over 554.00

On weekly nights from 23.00 to 6.00 25% is added to the basic charge.

On Saturdays from 6.00 to 23.00 25% is added to the basic charge.

From Saturday 23.00 to Monday 6.00 and on public holidays and eve days 50% is added to the
basic charge.

2 WAITING TIME AND OVERTIME COMPENSATION EUR
If the mooring/unmooring work has been ordered for a specific time but the work does
not begin within 30 minutes, the charge for each commencing waiting hour is: 141.00

If those on duty do not have time to execute all ordered moorings/unmoorings and the vessel is not
willing to wait, the overtime compensation per each person called to do overtime work

per each commencing hour is 89.00
and in travel expenses 61.00

3 INFRASTRUCTURE CHARGE FOR PROVIDER OF MOORING AND UNMOORING SERVICE

In accordance with the EU Port Services Regulation and the minimum requirements drawn up by Port
of HaminaKotka Ltd, an infrastructure charge is charged from an approved service provider operating
within the area of the Port of HaminaKotka in accordance with the table below for each mooring and
unmooring event.

Net tonnage of vessel Total number of mooring and unmooring events per year:
0-1000 1001- 3000 3001 or more
0-2000 51€ each L2€ each 36€ each
2001-4000 G3€ each 78€ each 6L4€ each
4001-6000 129€ each 105€ each 88€ each
6001-8000 153€ each 126€ each 10L4€ each
8001 or more 182€ each 148€ each 124€ each

4 GENERAL CONDITIONS

41 The greatest net tonnage of the vessel used by the vessel at the Port is used as the basis for
determining the port dues on mooring and unmooring.

Lo Vessels owned by the government of Finland not serving as merchant vessels are exempt
from the port dues on mooring and unmooring.

43 The charge is charged separately for mooring and unmooring in connection with the transfer
of a vessel. A 50 per cent reduction from the above charge is given to the transfer of a vessel
at the same quay, if the vessel uses its own engine power for the transfer. If the agent of the
vessel changes during the transfer, the reduced charge is distributed between the agents.

Lb If the unmooring is cancelled, but the cancellation has not been reported before those
working in the work shift have arrived at the quay at the ordered time, half of the unmooring
charge will be charged.

45 A collection charge of 25.00 EUR and a penal interest in accordance with the Finnish Interest
Act will be charged for the collection of overdue payments.



